-|Transparent Guide|-
DRW161278AD_MODI
8-pin Plug Digital Timers
With Thumb wheel Switch
FSE Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

□45 + 0.6
0
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the	actual	product	does	not	support	all	combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
FS ❶ E - ❷ ❸
❶ Display digits
4: 4-digit
5: 5-digit
❸ Power supply
2:  24 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz, 24 - 48 VDCᜡ
4: 100 - 240 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz
❷ Output
1P: 1-stage setting (4-digit)
I: Indicator (5-digit)
Output Operation Mode
For the detailed timing chart for operation output mode, refer to the manual.
Dot for Hour / Min / Second
• If there is no RESET key or DIP switch input for 60 sec, it returns to RUN mode.
• [RESET] key:  Setting mode ↔ RUN mode
Move the digit when changing the setting value.
Parameter Display Setting range Setting example
T1-1 Setting mode DP - -
T1-2 Setting of dot for
Hour / Min / Sec CLR
CLR:  not divided with dot 5959: 59 m 59 s
SET: divided with dot 0.59.59: 59 m 59 s
Model FS4E-1P2 FS5E-1P4 FS5E-I4
Display digits 4-digit 5-digit
Character size W 3.8 × H 7.6 mm W 4 × H 8 mm
Return time ≤ 500 ms
Time operation Power ON Start
Min. signal width RESET, INHIBIT: ≈ 20 ms
Input logic
Voltage input (PNP)
 - input impedance: ≤ 10.8 kΩ, [H]: 5 - 30 VDCᜡ, [L]: 0 - 2 VDCᜡ
No-voltage input (NPN)
 - short-circuit impedance: ≤ 470 Ω,
 - short-circuit residual voltage: ≤ 1 VDCᜡ
 - open-circuit impedance: ≥ 100 kΩ
One-shot output time 0.05 to 5 sec
Control output Relay -
Contact type Time limit SPDT (1c) -
Contact capacity 250 VACᜠ 3 A, 30 VDCᜡ 3 A resistive load -
Error Repeat / SET / Voltage / Temp.: ≤ ± 0.01% ± 0.05 sec
Unit weight (packaged) ≈ 90 g (≈ 130 g) ≈ 80 g (≈ 120 g)
Approval ᜢ ᜧ ᜫ
Specifications
Voltage type AC voltage type AC / DC voltage type
Power supply 100 - 240 VACᜠ ± 10% 50 / 60 Hz 24 VACᜠ ± 10% 50 / 60 Hz,
24 - 48 VDCᜡ ± 10%
Power consumption
(FS5E-1P4) ≤ 4.6 VA -
Power consumption
(FS5E-I4) ≤ 3.8 VA -
Power consumption
(FS4E-1P2) - AC: ≤ 3.5 VA
DC: ≤ 2.3 W
Memory retention ≈ 10 years (non-volatile semiconductor memory type)
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger)
Dielectric strength 2,000 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz for 1 min (between all terminals	and case)
Noise immunity
± 2 kV square-wave noise by
noise simulator (pulse width 1
㎲)
± 500 V square-wave noise by
noise simulator (pulse width 1
㎲)